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Water sports activities in various bays in Gozo 

 

 

The Ports and Yachting Directorate, Transport Malta notifies that Otters ASC will be 

organising water sports activities in various bays in Gozo. 

 

A water polo pitch will be set up on the day of the activities between 0900 hours and 1200 

hours (as shown on attached charts) and the activities will be held within the pitch. 

 

The activities will be held as follows: 

 

Xlendi (Chart A)   on Saturday 31st July and Sunday 1st August 2021 

 

Daħlet Qorrot (Chart B)  on Saturday 7th August and Sunday 8th August 2021 

 

Ħondoq ir-Rummien (Chart C) on Saturday 21st August and Sunday 22nd August 2021 

 

Dwejra – Inland Sea (Chart D) on Saturday 28th August and Sunday 29th August 2021 

 

Mġarr ix-Xini (Chart E) on Saturday 4th September and Sunday 5th September 

2021 

 

Marsalforn (Chart F) on Saturday 11th September and Sunday                       

12th September 2021 

 

Mariners are advised to keep a sharp lookout and navigate with extreme caution and at 

slow speed (no wake) when in the vicinity, on the stipulated date. They are to cooperate 

with the organisers and when the pitch is not located inside a swimmer zone, all mariners 

are to keep a safe distance.  

 

All mariners are to comply with any instructions given on VHF Channel 12 and/or 16, by 

Valletta VTS and by any Enforcement Personnel on site. 

 

 

 

Charts affected: BA 211 and 2537 














